

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2393 OF 2010

PARKASH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR