

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2393/2010

PARKASH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

The criminal appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]